CITY OF WESTLAKE

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, AMENDING RESOLUTION 01-2016 RELATIVE TO THE RULES OF CITY COUNCIL; PROVIDING FOR AN AMENDMENT TO MEETING DAYS AND TIME; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Westlake deems it the best interest of the City to amend Resolution 01-2016 relative to Rules of City Council; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. RECITALS. The foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed by the City Council and incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION 2. The City Council of the City of Westlake, Florida, hereby amends Section 3 of the Rules of City Council as follows:

Day/Time: Regular Meetings shall be held on the second and fourth Monday night of each month beginning on July 11, 2016 through September 26, 2016. Commencing October 10 June _____, 202216, Regular Meetings will be held on the second ______Monday Tuesday of each month, at 7:00 ______pm. Unless otherwise noticed, meetings will commence at 7:00 ______pm.

SECTION 3. CONFLICTS. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

SECTION 4. SEVERABILITY. If any clause, section, other part or application of this Resolution is held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unconstitutional or invalid,

in part or application, it shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions or applications of this Resolution.

SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVE	D by City Council for the City of Westlake, on this
day ofMay 2022.	
	City of Westlake JohnPaul O'Connor, Mayor
Zoie Burgess, City Clerk	